[USER]
[SHOULDER]
SHOULDER  P/N VU010H15603TVC
CHECK CHECK APPROVAL
CHECK CHECK APPROVAL
20    .         .         . 20    .         .         .
20    .         .         .
20    .         .         .

VU010H15603TVC
Page
 PART NUMBERING GUIDE
      ⑩
① SERIES
② TEMPERATURE
③ FREQUENCY STABILITY
④ SUPPLY VOLTAGE
⑤ FREQUENCY
⑥ SIZE
⑦ PACKING
⑧ PIN CONTROL
⑨ OUTPUT WAVEFORM
⑩ OPTION
O OPEN K 18pF(xtal)
R 10pF(xtal)V Vcont L 15pF(xtal)
W 6.6pF(xtal)
U 8pF(xtal)
Q 10.6pF(xtal)
E TRI-STATE J 20pF(xtal) P 12pF(xtal)
X CRYSTAL
G 3.3V J 2.8V M 2.4V
F 5.0V I 2.9V L 2.6V
015 ±1.5ppm
1300 13.000MHz 1968 19.680MHz 2284 22.848MHz
250 ±25ppm 120 ±12ppm 030 ±3.0ppm
025 ±2.5ppm
500 ±50ppm 150 ±15ppm 050 ±5.0ppm 020 ±2.0ppm
000 ±100ppm 200 ±20ppm 100 ±10ppm
B
-40 ~ 85℃
G
H
I
-30 ~ 80℃
-30 ~ 85℃
CERAMIC SMD OSCILLATOR
C
0 ~ 70℃
-10 ~ 60℃
-20 ~ 70℃
D
E
F
A
PART NUMBERING GUID
J
K
CERAMIC SMD CRYSTAL
V CERAMIC SMD VCTCXO H HR TYPE
X
SampleVU010H15603TVC 9/9SER No.Part No.
T CERAMIC SMD TCXO C
U User spec.
H 3.0V K 2.7V
1920 19.200MHz 1980 19.800MHz
N 1.8V
7 7050SIZE
2600 26.000MHz
T TAPE & REEL B BULK
5 5032SIZE 3 3225SIZE9 49/S SIZE
X SERIES(xtal)
N 14pF(xtal)I 24pF(xtal)
M 16pF(xtal)
TTL T OTHER 0Cliped Sine C HCMOS H
9pF(xtal)S Z Other
Y 6pF(xtal)
T 8.5pF(xtal)
  2 2520SIZE
V C K0 2 0 1 9 2 0 3 T V 0 0
1   2   3   4   5   6   8   9   7
0
SHOULDER